

À

SLP(C)No. 12012 OF 2004
ITEM No.17

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12012/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in MA 97/02
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JULIONA TOPPO & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kishore Rawat,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. Post after five weeks. It is also stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the amount directed to be deposited has already been deposited.

(A.S. BISHT) (VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER