

P
SLP(C)No. 12012 OF 2004
ITEM No.3

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12012/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in MA 97/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JULIONA TOPPO & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kishore Rawat,Av.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appellant shall deposit within four weeks a further sum of Rs.50,000/- in addition to the amount already deposited and the same can be withdrawn by the respondent without furnishing any security, subject to the final outcome of the appeal.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER