

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1121 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JULIONA TOPPO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay and office report)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented by the learned counsel for the appellant that as directed by

this Court the money has been deposited before the Tribunal. In addition, a further sum

of Rs.50,000/- has also been deposited on 15th April, 2005. The Statement of Mr. M.K.

Dua, learned counsel for the appellant, is placed on record. Delay in deposit is condoned.

rorra)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati A

Court Master

Court Maste

r